



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 14616 of 2025

Basic Education Office

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Digvijay Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Akanksha Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Gambhir Singh

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for private respondent no. 1 has raised a preliminary objection as to maintainability of writ petition on the ground that the school in question exists on Gata No. 63 of Village-Dhakka, Kundanpur, Tehsil and District-Moradabad and not of Gata No. 111 and 417 as alleged by State.

2. Counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file better affidavit disclosing the fact that dispute relates to Gata No. 63 and not as to Gata No. 111 and 417.

3. Put up this matter as fresh in the next cause list.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

November 25, 2025
(V.S.SINGH)