



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 14616 of 2025

Basic Education Office

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Digvijay Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Akanksha Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Gambhir Singh

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file short counter affidavit.
2. Put up this case, as fresh, on Friday next i.e. 19.12.2025.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

December 12, 2025

SK Goswami