



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 14616 of 2025

Basic Education Office

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Digvijay Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Akanksha Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Gambhir Singh

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Counter affidavit, filed today, is taken on record.
2. A week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up as fresh on 08th January, 2026.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

December 19, 2025
SK Goswami