



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 14616 of 2025

Basic Education Office

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Digvijay Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Akanksha Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Gambhir Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Ms. Akanksha Sharma, counsel for the petitioner states that she has already served a copy of the rejoinder affidavit on the counsel appearing for the respondent and that the same would be filed in the registry.

Sri Anil Bhushan, learned Senior Counsel appearing along with learned counsel, Sri Gambhir Singh, for the respondent no.1, is present.

Counsel for the petitioner presses urgency by pointing out that the executing court is proceeding in the matter.

As prayed, **list in the week commencing 2nd February, 2026.**

In the meanwhile, the petitioner would have liberty to seek an adjournment before the executing court.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 21, 2026
Arun K. Singh