



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 14616 of 2025

Basic Education Office

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Digvijay Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Akanksha Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Gambhir Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Passed over on the illness of Shri Gambhir Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.1.

Ms. Akanksha Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 16.02.2026.

Interim protection, granted earlier in terms of the order dated 21.01.2026, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 6, 2026

VS